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File Number

0000241611

0000241688

0000241607

0000241635

0000232756

REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID
Transfer of FM WXMF 93251
Control

From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old
Board)

Minor FM WYNJ 175388
Modification

From:

Transfer of FM WXML 33626

Control

From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old
Board)
Assignment FM WBOZz 15531
of

Authorization

From: REACH SATELLITE NETWORK

Construction FL NEW 788145
Permit

Amendment

From:

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 91.9 MARION, OH

To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)

Main 89.5 BLACKDUCK,
MN

To:

Main 90.1 UPPER
SANDUSKY,
OH

To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)

Main 104.9 WOODBURY,
TN
To: Educational Media Foundation
99.7 Bishop, CA

To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

KAYSER
BROADCAST
MINISTRIES, INC.

We Have This Hope
Christian Radio, Inc.

KAYSER
BROADCAST
MINISTRIES, INC.

REACH SATELLITE
NETWORK

Goodent

Status Date

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000232679

0000241605

0000241610

0000241677

0000241630

REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign
Construction  FL NEW
Permit

Amendment

788475

From:

Assignment FL WXBJ-LP 195189
of

Authorization

From: GOOD NEIGHBOR STATION INC.

Transfer of FX W270CL 141419

Control

From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old
Board)

License To DTV 73042
Cover

WCWF

From:

Assignment FM WEFFI 18714
of

Authorization

From: SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING
CORPORATION

Facility ID

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
93.1 TUSKEGEE,
AL
To:
94.1 SALISBURY,
MA

To: Salisbury Community TV & Media Center, Inc.

101.9
OH

To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)

Main 476.0 SURING, WI

To:

Main 93.7 KINGSTON
SPRINGS, TN

To: Educational Media Foundation

FOSTORIA,

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

The World Conference
of Mayors, Inc.

GOOD NEIGHBOR
STATION INC.

KAYSER
BROADCAST
MINISTRIES, INC.

WCWEF Licensee, LLC

SALEM
COMMUNICATIONS
HOLDING
CORPORATION

Status Date  Status
03/21/2024 Received
03/21/2024  Accepted
For Filing
03/21/2024 Accepted
For Filing
03/21/2024 Accepted
For Filing
03/21/2024  Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000241614

0000241655

0000241624

0000241632

0000241678

0000241608

REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID
Minor LPT W36FK-D 68082
Modification

From:

Transfer of FM WTBF- 68181
Control EM

From: Richard William Gilchrist , Sr.

Call Sign FL NEW 788428
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

From:

Assignment FM KAIM-FM 10950
of

Authorization

From: SALEM MEDIA OF HAWAII, INC.

License To FM WSLP 166029
Cover
From:
Transfer of FM WXMW 171901

Control

Station Type Channel/Freq.
Main 698.0

To:

Main 94.7

To: Oma Jean Dudley

Main 955
To:
Main 95.5
To:
Main 93.3
To:
Main 89.3

City, State

Altoona, PA

BRUNDIDGE,
AL

MABEN, MS

HONOLULU,
HI

RAY BROOK,
NY

SYCAMORE,
OH

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Digital Networks-
Northeast, LLC

TROY
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Center Grove Radio
Group

SALEM MEDIA OF
HAWAII, INC.

NORTH COUNTRY
RADIO CORP.

KAYSER
BROADCAST
MINISTRIES, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000241613

0000241687

0000241695

0000241604

0000241700

REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Service

Call Sign

Facility ID

From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old

Board)
Minor
Modification
From:

Modification
of License

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

LPT

FL

FL

FM

FX

W33EM-

WRRS-
LP

NEW

WNJQ

W249EH

68024

133782

787901

766775

142468

Station Type

Channel/Freq.

City, State

To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

644.0

104.3

102.5

89.1

97.7

Pittsburgh, PA

PITTSFIELD,
MA

CAMAS, WA

Washington,
NJ

DAYTONA
BEACH, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DIGITAL NETWORKS-
NORTHEAST, LLC

Berkshire Benevolent
Association for the
Blind, Inc.

Northwest Fishing
Association

Calvary Chapel Morris
Hills

Central Florida
Educational
Foundation, Inc.

Status Date

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000241654 Transfer of AM WTBF 68179 Main 970.0 TROY, AL TROY 03/21/2024 Accepted
Control BROADCASTING For Filing
CORP.
From: Richard William Gilchrist , Sr. To: Oma Jean Dudley
0000241612 Minor LPT WHWV- 68037 Main 21 Huntington, DIGITAL NETWORKS- 03/21/2024 Accepted
Modification LD WV NORTHEAST, LLC For Filing
From: To:
0000241631 Assignment FM WFFH 68347 Main 94.1 SMYRNA, TN SALEM 03/21/2024 Accepted
of COMMUNICATIONS For Filing
Authorization HOLDING
CORPORATION
From: SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING To: Educational Media Foundation
CORPORATION
0000232392 Construction  FL NEW 788410 95.3 ISLAMORADA Islamoranda Outreach 03/21/2024 Received
Permit , FL Society, Inc
Amendment
From: To:
0000241656 Transfer of FX W242DA 201052 96.3 TROY, AL TROY 03/21/2024 Accepted
Control BROADCASTING For Filing
CORP.
From: Richard William Gilchrist , Sr. To: Oma Jean Dudley
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U REPORT NO. PN-1-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000241609 Transfer of FX W248BT 142251 97.5 FINDLAY, OH KAYSER 03/21/2024  Accepted
Control BROADCAST For Filing
MINISTRIES, INC.
From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)
Board)
0000241693 Call Sign FL NEW 788748 Main 90.9 Mobile, AL M.O.V.E. (Making 03/21/2024  Accepted
Request Opportunities Viable For Filing
(Permittee for Everyone) Gulf
Initial) Coast Community
Development
Corporation
From: To:
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