

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000241611	Transfer of Control	FM	WXMF	93251	Main	91.9	MARION, OH	KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Kayser Board)	Broadcast	Ministries, Inc	:. (Old	To: Kayser Bro	oadcast Ministries, Inc	. (New Board)			
0000241688	Minor Modification	FM	WYNJ	175388	Main	89.5	BLACKDUCK, MN	We Have This Hope Christian Radio, Inc.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241607	Transfer of Control	FM	WXML	33626	Main	90.1	UPPER SANDUSKY, OH	KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Kayser Board)	Broadcast	Ministries, Inc	c. (Old	To: Kayser Bro					
0000241635	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WBOZ	15531	Main	104.9	WOODBURY, TN	REACH SATELLITE NETWORK	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: REACH SATELLITE NETWORK				To: Educationa					
0000232756	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788145		99.7	Bishop, CA	Goodent	03/21/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232679	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788475		93.1	TUSKEGEE, AL	The World Conference of Mayors, Inc.	03/21/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000241605	Assignment of Authorization	FL	WXBJ-LP	195189		94.1	SALISBURY, MA	GOOD NEIGHBOR STATION INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: GOOD	NEIGHBOF	R STATION IN	IC.	To: Salisbury (
0000241610	Transfer of Control	FX	W270CL	141419		101.9	FOSTORIA, OH	KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Kayser Board)	Broadcast I	Ministries, Inc	. (Old	To: Kayser Bro					
0000241677	License To Cover	DTV	WCWF	73042	Main	476.0	SURING, WI	WCWF Licensee, LLC	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241630	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WFFI	18714	Main	93.7	KINGSTON SPRINGS, TN	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: SALEM CORPORATION		ICATIONS H	OLDING	To: Educationa	To: Educational Media Foundation				



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000241614	Minor Modification	LPT	W36FK-D	68082	Main	698.0	Altoona, PA	Digital Networks- Northeast, LLC	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241655	Transfer of Control	FM	WTBF- FM	68181	Main	94.7	BRUNDIDGE, AL	TROY BROADCASTING CORP.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Richard	d William Gi	lchrist , Sr .		To: Oma Jean	Dudley				
0000241624	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788428	Main	95.5	MABEN, MS	Center Grove Radio Group	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241632	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KAIM-FM	10950	Main	95.5	HONOLULU, HI	SALEM MEDIA OF HAWAII, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: SALEM	1 MEDIA OF	HAWAII, INC	C.	То:					
0000241678	License To Cover	FM	WSLP	166029	Main	93.3	RAY BROOK, NY	NORTH COUNTRY RADIO CORP.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241608	Transfer of Control	FM	WXMW	171901	Main	89.3	SYCAMORE, OH	KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (Old Board)				To: Kayser Broadcast Ministries, Inc. (New Board)					
0000241613	Minor Modification	LPT	W33EM- D	68024	Main	644.0	Pittsburgh, PA	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241687	Modification of License	FL	WRRS- LP	133782		104.3	PITTSFIELD, MA	Berkshire Benevolent Association for the Blind, Inc.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241695	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787901	Main	102.5	CAMAS, WA	Northwest Fishing Association	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241604	License To Cover	FM	WNJQ	766775	Main	89.1	Washington, NJ	Calvary Chapel Morris Hills	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241700	License To Cover	FX	W249EH	142468	Main	97.7	DAYTONA BEACH, FL	Central Florida Educational Foundation, Inc.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000241654	Transfer of Control	AM	WTBF	68179	Main	970.0	TROY, AL	TROY BROADCASTING CORP.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Richard	d William Gi	lchrist , Sr .		To: Oma Jean	Dudley				
0000241612	Minor Modification	LPT	WHWV- LD	68037	Main	21	Huntington, WV	DIGITAL NETWORKS- NORTHEAST, LLC	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000241631	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WFFH	68347	Main	94.1	SMYRNA, TN	SALEM COMMUNICATIONS HOLDING CORPORATION	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: SALEM CORPORATION		ICATIONS H	OLDING	To: Educationa	al Media Foundation				
0000232392	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788410		95.3	ISLAMORADA , FL	Islamoranda Outreach Society, Inc	03/21/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000241656	Transfer of Control	FX	W242DA	201052		96.3	TROY, AL	TROY BROADCASTING CORP.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Richard	d William Gi	lchrist , Sr .		To: Oma Jean	Dudley				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000241609	Transfer of Control	FX	W248BT	142251		97.5	FINDLAY, OH	KAYSER BROADCAST MINISTRIES, INC.	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Kayser Board)	Broadcast I	Ministries, Inc	. (Old	To: Kayser Bro	oadcast Ministries, Inc.	(New Board)			
0000241693	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788748	Main	90.9	Mobile, AL	M.O.V.E. (Making Opportunities Viable for Everyone) Gulf Coast Community Development Corporation	03/21/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					